

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, मनिहारी।

प्रेषक,

पत्रांक :- 709

/मनिहारी, दिनांक- 25/03/22

सेवा में,

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रा0का0वि0, मनिहारी।

अपर-मुख्य-कार्यपालक-पदाधिकारी,
BRRDA, 3रीं मंजिल, भूमि विकास बैंक भवन,
बिहार, पटना।

विषय :- शीर्ष New Maintenance Policy-2018 योजनान्तर्गत निर्माण हेतु आवंटन की
अधियाचना के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि शीर्ष New Maintenance Policy-2018
योजनान्तर्गत ग्रा0का0वि0, कार्य प्रमंडल, मनिहारी द्वारा विहित प्रपत्र में अधियाचना तैयार कर आपके
अग्रेतर कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित की जाती है।

अनु0:-यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन,

 25.3.22

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, मनिहारी।

(See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rule-150)
Form of Utilisation Certificate upto the month of March 2022

	Total :-	511.47921
--	-----------------	------------------

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised :-

- i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- ii. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- iii. Construction materials have been tested.
- iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.
- v. All other codal formalities have been observed.

- i. Construction of Road Works.
- ii. Construction of CD Works.

Executive Engineer,
RWD (W) Division, Manihari

RWD, Works Division, Manihari

Requisition Format for Scheme Head - MR (3054) Under Bihar Rural Road maintenance Policy 2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)
Name of Division : Manihari

Sl. No	Package no.	Name of Road	Project ID as per MIS	Administrative Approval (AA)	Agreement Amount (in Lac)	Agreement No. & Date	Date of Completion as per Agreement	Actual Date of Completion	Value of IRI (in mm/km)	Thickness of Bitumen Layer (in mm)	Value of Bitumen Content in percentage	Previous Total Allotted Amount (in Lac)	up to date expenditure as per MIS (in Lac)	Requisition Against work done (in lac)	Remarks			
1	MR N/20-21 MANIHARI/04	Mahiyapur To Jagbati Road	NEA220001014	1841/24.06.2019	3.770	116.360	78.533	28.74565	01/MBD/2020-21, 11.05.2020	10.05.2021	-	2274.04	25mm	5.1%	0.00000	45.82359	45.82359	
2	MR N/20-21 MANIHARI/04	Dilampur To Mahiyapur	NEA220001011	1841/24.06.2019	4.330	174.492	78.533	28.74565	01/MBD/2020-21, 11.05.2020	10.05.2021	-	2232.55	25mm	5.1%	0.00000	98.19518	98.19518	
3	MR N/20-21 MANIHARI/07	Mahadev Nagar To Parsa	21105502047	666 dt 10.02.20	2.649	106.756	60.704	34.40695	07/MBD/2021-22, 10.04.2021	09.04.2022	-	1762.27	25mm	5.1%	0.00000	60.70400	60.70400	
Total												0.00000	204.72277	204.72277				

[Signature]
05/04/20

Divisional Accounts Officer
RWD, Works Division, Manihari

[Signature]
25.05.20

Executive Engineer
RWD, Works Division, Manihari

MIR 3054 :- Dikarpur to rakhoyarpur.

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Pkg no - mir A 19-20 march 04

Agreement Value - 2,69,56,472 = 25 DIVISION

Agreement NO . 01/2003/2020-21

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

704

5/1/22

25/3/2005 3311C Western Division

Abstract of cost

① Providing and fixing
'logo' of project
board

2.00 Nos O.V.T.MBP-①

@ 9258.90/each — Rs. 18518/-

② Clearing and grubbing
road land

0.79 Hact. O.V.T.MBP-①

@ 49496.70/Hact — Rs. 39102/-

③ Scarifying the existing
bituminous surface

557.29 m² O.V.T.MBP-②

@ 15.40/m² — Rs. 8582/-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4) Earth Work in excavation					
29.80 m ³ O.V.T. MBP-②					
@ 260.59/m ³ — PA.					7765 t
(5) P/O PCC M15 in foundation					
2.71 m ³ O.V.T. MBP-②					
1.89 m ³ " P-③					
4.60 m ³					
@ 5128.15/m ³ — PA.					23589 t
(6) P/O PCC M20 in sub structure					
17.76 m ³ O.V.T. MBP-③					
13.03 m ³ " P-③					
30.79 m ³					
@ 5875.50/m ³ — PA.					180907 t
(7) P/O RCC concrete Pipe MP3 (1X1000 mm)					
7.50 m O.V.T. MBP-③					
@ 3457.96/m — PA.					25935 t
(8) Construction of GSB G.S-II material					
342.42 m ³ O.V.T. MBP-⑤					
@ 1954.79/m ³ — PA.					669359 t
(9) P/O, laying, spreading and compacting WBM G.S-II					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
145.63 m ² @ U.T. MBP- (7)					
@ 3435.75 / m ² — RS					500348 t
(10) Pls. laying & spreading and compacting					
23 M Cr-III					
271.38 m ² @ U.T. MBP- (9)					
@ 3190.48 / m ² — RS					865832 t
(11) Pls and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1)					
2539.84 m ² @ U.T. MBP- (11)					
@ 42.08 / m ² — RS					106876 t
(12) Construction of subgrade & earthen shoulder with material					
2234.40 m ² @ U.T. MBP- (9)					
@ 176.75 / m ² — RS					394550 t
(13) Construction of RCC M30 in pavement					
187.30 m ² @ U.T. MBP- (10)					
limit to 181.80 m ²					
@ 6302.53 / m ² — RS					1145982 t
(14) Pls & applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1)					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2906.09 m ²	O.V.T. MBP- (12)				
13397.26 m ²	" P- (14)				
16303.35 m ²					
	@ 14.26 / m ² — Rs. 232486/-				
(15) P.V. laying and rolling of close graded premix surface material					
2906.09 m ²	O.V.T. MBP- (12)				
	@ 189.10 / m ² — Rs. 549542/-				
(16) P.V. 8 laying semi dense bituminous					
353.73 m ²	O.V.T. MBP- (16)				
	@ 9328.48 / m ² — Rs. 3299763/-				
(17) Road marking with hot applied					
78879					
820.20 m ²	O.V.T. MBP- (17)				
	@ 735.40 / m ² — Rs. 603175/-				
(18) 12m Stone post					
4.00 Nos	O.V.T. MBP- (17)				
	@ 2143.15 / each — Rs. 8573/-				
(19) 20m Stone post					
15.00 Nos	O.V.T. MBP- (17)				
	@ 597.02 / each — Rs. 8955/-				
					Rs. 8689839/-
Add 12% GST	⊕				Rs. 104278/-
Add M.C. Cess	⊕				Rs. 86898/-

Continuation

Rs. 9819518/-

Sd/- 25/03/22

ARZ.

CSP

24/3/22

24/3/22